
February 3 2026  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-6975

25-W-5378

25-W-5307

25-W-6661

25-W-9381

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

ALZEAR, MOHAMMAD 

AMADOR, MARTIN 

BEATTY, PRINCE 

BELL, RONALD TORRENCE 

BLAKE, JASON EVERETTE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001094293

001121796

001121726

001122973

000799385
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-8691

25-W-8472

25-W-6349

25-W-10497

25-W-9977

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

BURCHFIELD, SANIIYAH 

CAIN, AMANDA CHRISTINE 

CAMP, NICOLAS DION 

COOLEY, LEWIS 

CREED, TRAVON L 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

WELLS, LISA L 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001124604

001004654

001040374

001064134

001125746
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9432

25-W-7322

25-W-9501

25-W-10495

24-W-9751

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

CUTHBERT, BENNIE LIONELL 

DODD, ALVIN 

EVANS, JAYDEN HUIEL 

FARMER, AMBER 

FIELDS, SHARON DENISE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

F SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000039396

000020113

001125330

001126196

001115204
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10052

25-W-7015

25-W-8048

25-W-552

25-W-9780

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

HARRINGTON, NATASHAE 

HERNANDEZ, EDWARD FERNANDO

HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEJUSUS 

HOLDER, WILLIAM DEVONTAE 

HORVATH, ANAMARIE DANIELA 

DEFENDANT

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

DUI DRUGS MISD

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

DAUGHERTY, DANIEL 

BOOKER, ROBERT L 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001125805

001094891

001124078

001117692

001125576
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-8537

25-W-10000

25-W-9652

25-W-9735

25-W-5851

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

HURLEY, MICKEY HUBERT 

JONES, MEGAN MACHELLE 

KINNEY, ROBERT EDWARD 

KINYUA, WILLIAM KOINE 

LANG, MICHAEL ALLEN 

DEFENDANT

CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

FAJARDO, RAMON JAVIER 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001124454

000844587

001125538

001122177
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9499

25-W-6696

25-W-8122

25-W-9419

25-W-9408

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

MANCIA, JOSE DAVID 

MATHYS, BRIAN ANDREW 

MCCLEMENT, MISTY 

MOODY, JOSEPH ALLEN 

MORROW, MARISSA TAYLOR 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

OPEN CONTAINER

NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001111522

001122899

001093410

000228106

001074120
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-6190

25-W-8317

25-W-10045

25-W-6779

25-W-9473

WARRANT NO

31

32

33

34

35

NUNEZ, JOSEPHINE 

OZUNA, OSCAR 

PARKS, SHENYSE 

PATTERSON, TODD WAYNE 

PHILLIPS, JOSHUA 

DEFENDANT

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OPEN CONTAINER

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER TURN

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI DRUGS MISD

CHARGES

M

M

M

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

M

M

F

F

M

BODDIE, WILLIAM K 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001122464

001124262

001119271

000725063

001084368
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-7323

25-W-4425

25-W-8594

25-W-9069

25-W-8881

WARRANT NO

36

37

38

39

40

POWELL, BETHANY VELETTA 

PRUE, SIERRA AMBER 

PYRON, NADIA 

ROWE, IRWIN JEROME 

SANCHEZ, JOSE RAMIRO 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE

OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE

SURVEILLANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OPEN CONTAINER

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

000259578

001122783

001124515

000095253

001124793
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-7263

25-W-8618

25-W-9943

25-W-9399

25-W-964

WARRANT NO

41

42

43

44

45

SEARS, DAVID ALLEN 

SLADE, MALAKHI JARELL 

STANLEY, BLAKE ALEXANDER 

STATON, SHAMONE ANDRE 

TAYLOR, JAMES ROBERT 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

TAG LIGHT REQUIRED

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

M

F

NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001049024

001124548

001125719

000913108

000071912
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February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9818

25-W-10404

25-W-6215

25-W-9654

25-W-8508

WARRANT NO

46

47

48

49

50

TORRES, SOCORRO 

URIOSTEGUI, ANAHI 

VILLAVICENCIO, BRENDA 

WHITE, LAVENDA 

WILSON, CHRISTOPHER

MATTHEW 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD

REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL

OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE

SURVEILLANCE

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J. 

ATTORNEY

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

001125604

001126100

001122495

001125471

000794923
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February 9,  2026 at 02:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-9657

WARRANT NO

51 WILSON, KENNETH 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

CHARGES

F

M

ATTORNEY

(

(

)

)

)

001125476SOID:


