

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
1) 25-W-6975	ALZEAR, MOHAMMAD	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
	<i>SOID: 001094293</i>		
2) 25-W-5378	AMADOR, MARTIN	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M )	
	<i>SOID: 001121796</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
3) 25-W-5307	BEATTY, PRINCE	IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL (M )	
	<i>SOID: 001121726</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
4) 25-W-6661	BELL, RONALD TORRENCE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
	<i>SOID: 001122973</i>	IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL (M )	
5) 25-W-9381	BLAKE, JASON EVERETTE	FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M )	
	<i>SOID: 000799385</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT  
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
6 ) 25-W-8691	BURCHFIELD, SANIYAH	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	WELLS, LISA L
	<i>SOID: 001124604</i>		
7 ) 25-W-8472	CAIN, AMANDA CHRISTINE	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
	<i>SOID: 001004654</i>		
8 ) 25-W-6349	CAMP, NICOLAS DION	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
	<i>SOID: 001040374</i>		
9 ) 25-W-10497	COOLEY, LEWIS	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M )	
	<i>SOID: 001064134</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
10 ) 25-W-9977	CREED, TRAVON L	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
	<i>SOID: 001125746</i>		

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT  
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
-------------------	------------------	----------------	-----------------

11) 25-W-9432 CUTHBERT, BENNIE LIONELL PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 000039396

---

12) 25-W-7322 DODD, ALVIN PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 000020113

---

13) 25-W-9501 EVANS, JAYDEN HUIEL DEFECTIVE BRAKE LIGHT (M )  
SOID: 001125330 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )

---

14) 25-W-10495 FARMER, AMBER PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 001126196 DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE (M )  
SPEEDING (M )

---

15) 24-W-9751 FIELDS, SHARON DENISE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) SHEPPARD, KENNETH WAYNE  
SOID: 001115204

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT  
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
16)	25-W-10052 HARRINGTON, NATASHAE SOID: 001125805	DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	DAUGHERTY, DANIEL
17)	25-W-7015 HERNANDEZ, EDWARD FERNANDO SOID: 001094891	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	BOOKER, ROBERT L
18)	25-W-8048 HERNANDEZ, MARIA DEJUSUS SOID: 001124078	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED (M) DUI DRUGS MISD (M) NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE (M)	
19)	25-W-552 HOLDER, WILLIAM DEVONTAE SOID: 001117692	POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
20)	25-W-9780 HORVATH, ANAMARIE DANIELA SOID: 001125576	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
21) 25-W-8537	HURLEY, MICKEY HUBERT <i>SOID: 001124454</i>	CRIM TRESP/ENTRS UNLWFL PURPOS (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
22) 25-W-10000	JONES, MEGAN MACHELLE <i>SOID:</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
23) 25-W-9652	KINNEY, ROBERT EDWARD <i>SOID: 000844587</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M ) POINT NOT WITHIN IN CROSSWALK (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	FAJARDO, RAMON JAVIER
24) 25-W-9735	KINYUA, WILLIAM KOINE <i>SOID: 001125538</i>	NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	(M )
25) 25-W-5851	LANG, MICHAEL ALLEN <i>SOID: 001122177</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
26)	25-W-9499 MANCIA, JOSE DAVID SOID: 001111522	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M ) OPEN CONTAINER (M ) NO LICENSE/INVALID LICENSE (M )	
27)	25-W-6696 MATHYS, BRIAN ANDREW SOID: 001122899	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
28)	25-W-8122 MCCLEMENT, MISTY SOID: 001093410	LOITERING/PROWLING (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	CARLTON, MATTHEW RICHARD
29)	25-W-9419 MOODY, JOSEPH ALLEN SOID: 000228106	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
30)	25-W-9408 MORROW, MARISSA TAYLOR SOID: 001074120	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
31)	25-W-6190 NUNEZ, JOSEPHINE <i>SOID: 001122464</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) OPEN CONTAINER (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
32)	25-W-8317 OZUNA, OSCAR <i>SOID: 001124262</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M)	
33)	25-W-10045 PARKS, SHENYSE <i>SOID: 001119271</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
34)	25-W-6779 PATTERSON, TODD WAYNE <i>SOID: 000725063</i>	IMPROPER TURN (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
35)	25-W-9473 PHILLIPS, JOSHUA <i>SOID: 001084368</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) BODDIE, WILLIAM K IMPROPER STOPPING ROADWAY (M) POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DUI DRUGS MISD (M)	

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
36)	25-W-7323 POWELL, BETHANY VELETTA <i>SOID: 000259578</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
37)	25-W-4425 PRUE, SIERRA AMBER <i>SOID: 001122783</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) FAILURE TO REGISTER VEHICLE (M )	
38)	25-W-8594 PYRON, NADIA <i>SOID: 001124515</i>	OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE (M ) SURVEILLANCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
39)	25-W-9069 ROWE, IRWIN JEROME <i>SOID: 000095253</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
40)	25-W-8881 SANCHEZ, JOSE RAMIRO <i>SOID: 001124793</i>	OPEN CONTAINER (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
41)	25-W-7263 SEARS, DAVID ALLEN <i>SOID: 001049024</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
42)	25-W-8618 SLADE, MALAKHI JARELL <i>SOID: 001124548</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M )	
43)	25-W-9943 STANLEY, BLAKE ALEXANDER <i>SOID: 001125719</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
44)	25-W-9399 STATON, SHAMONE ANDRE <i>SOID: 000913108</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M )	
45)	25-W-964 TAYLOR, JAMES ROBERT <i>SOID: 000071912</i>	TAG LIGHT REQUIRED (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	NASH, MELVIN SAMUEL

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
46)	25-W-9818 TORRES, SOCORRO <i>SOID: 001125604</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS J.
47)	25-W-10404 URIOSTEGUI, ANAHI <i>SOID: 001126100</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
48)	25-W-6215 VILLAVICENCIO, BRENDA <i>SOID: 001122495</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DRIVING WRONG SIDE OF ROAD (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
49)	25-W-9654 WHITE, LAVENDA <i>SOID: 001125471</i>	IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
50)	25-W-8508 WILSON, CHRISTOPHER MATTHEW <i>SOID: 000794923</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) BRAKE LIGHT\TURN SIGNAL REQD (M) REMOVE WITH INTENT TO CONCEAL (M) OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE (M) SURVEILLANCE	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **February 9, 2026** at **02:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
51) 25-W-9657	WILSON, KENNETH SOID: 001125476	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F ) FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M )	

---